7	۲	}	γ	٠	α)	F
		•			\ \ \ \	

RECORDA"

TRA

11-03-2000	

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	101505010 il documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address or receiving party(ies):				
Bank of America, N.A. (formerly Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association successor-in-interest to BankAmerica Business Credit, Inc.) 231 S. LaSalle Street Chicago, Illinois 60697	Name: Intermat, Inc. Address: 9 Greenway Plaza Houston, Texas 77046				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation - Illinois	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ ☐				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?□ Yes ⊠ No					
3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name ☑ Other Release of Trademark Security Agreement	☐ Limited Partnership Corporation - Delaware ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic				
Execution Date: March 2, 2000	representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/406268 75/406990 75/310007	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1578065 1578064				
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name: Susan Barbieri Montgomery, Esq.					
Internal Address: Foley Hoag & Eliot LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):				
Street Address: One Post Office Square	8. Deposit account number:				
Street Audiess. One Post Office Square	06-1446				
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
03/2000 6*0N11 00000005 061446 75406268 DO NOT USE FC:481 40.00 CH FC:482 100.00 CH	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Susan Barbieri Montgomery, Esq. Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:					

Certificate of Mailing

I hereby certify that the foregoing documents are being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail, in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, BOX ASSIGNMENT, Washington, DC 20231 on the date indicated below.

Eugene Coker

August 11, 2000

re: Recordal of Release of Trademark

Security Agreement

372185.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002167 FRAME: 0061

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 2nd day of February, 2000 by BANK

OF AMERICA, N.A. (formerly Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association

successor-in-interest to BankAmerica Business Credit, Inc.), AS AGENT (Bank of America)

in favor of INTERMAT, INC., a Delaware corporation ("INTERMAT").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Bank of America hereby unconditionally and

expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes, without limitation, any and all of its right,

title and interest in and to, and any and all liens and security interests it may have upon, all of

the trademarks and trademark applications including without limitation, any and all

trademarks and trademark applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part

hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to a

Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 8, 1998, between INTERMAT and Bank of

America (the "Agreement"). All obligations and duties of INTERMAT under the Agreement

are hereby released and terminated.

4278.001

This Release shall be binding upon Bank of America's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

> BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. (formerly Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association successor-in-interest to BankAmerica Business Credit, Inc.) AS AGENT

Name \mathcal{T}

Title vice President

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Mark: INTERMAT; Reg. Date: 01/16/1990

Registration No. 1,578,065

Mark: INTERMAT Styled I and design; Reg. Date: 01/16/1990

Registration No. 1,578,064 (U.S. Patent and Trademark Office) 38734 (State of Texas)

Trademark Applications

Mark: Modifier Dictionary; App. Date: 12/16/1997

Serial No. 75-406268

Mark: Standard Modifier Dictionary; App. Date: 12/17/1997

Serial No. 75-406990

Mark: Struxure; App. Date: 06/16/1997

Serial No. 75-310007

4278.001

227235.v01 2/16/00 4:40 PM 4VC301!.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002167 FRAME: 0064